The acquisition of treasury stock Appropriately exercised with discretion and agility

Returns to Shareholders

20

Consolidated Dividend Payout Ratio and Total Return Ratio Dividend per Share and Consolidated Net Asset Payout Ratio

・Consolidated Dividend Payout Ratio：Target above 40.0%
・Total Return Ratio：Target above 55.0％
・Net Asset Payout Ratio：Target above 2.5%

Dividend Policy Stable dividends ＋
Performance based incentives

Acquisition period

Total

Total

Apr - Jul, 2024

495,700 shares

1,949 Million yen

Apr - Sep, 2021

750,000 shares

2,151 Million yen

Apr - Aug, 2022

993,900 shares

2,477 Million yen

Apr - Aug, 2023

795,100 shares

2,363 Million yen

Apr - Jul, 2025

900,000 shares

3,901 Million yen

The cancellation of treasury stock

Class of shares
cancelled

Date of
cancellationNumber of shares cancelled Total number of shares

outstanding after cancellation

Common stock of
AMANO Corporation Aug 8, 20255,551,700 shares

7.24% of the total number of shares outstanding (before cancellation)
71,106,129 shares

Feb - Mar, 2026

1,147,000 shares (max)

5,000 Million yen (max)

Numerical Targets for FY2023-FY2025 (Consolidated)

Sales Plan

Business Plan

21

(Millions of yen)

Change Change Change

Net sales + 15.1% + 14.8% + 2.6%

Operating profit + 23.9% + 17.7% + 6.3%

Operating profit ratio

Ordinary profit + 23.0% + 18.2% + 5.5%

Net income attributable to

owners of the parent

company

+ 16.4% + 35.7% + 1.0%

Change Change Change

Information Systems 35,757 23.4% + 14.0% 39,953 22.8% + 11.7% 38,300 23.9% 41,600 23.1% + 4.1%

Time Management Products 2,572 1.7% -9.5% 2,436 1.4% -5.3% 3,000 1.9% 2,400 1.3% -1.5%

Parking Systems 78,510 51.3% + 21.3% 93,459 53.2% + 19.0% 77,200 48.3% 95,100 52.9% + 1.8%

Time Information System

business
116,840 76.4% + 18.1% 135,849 77.4% + 16.3% 118,500 74.1% 139,100 77.3% + 2.4%

Environmental Systems 23,089 15.1% + 10.8% 25,306 14.5% + 9.6% 24,300 15.1% 26,000 14.4% + 2.7%

Clean Systems 12,935 8.5% -1.0% 14,267 8.1% + 10.3% 17,200 10.8% 14,900 8.3% + 4.4%

Environment System business 36,024 23.6% + 6.2% 39,574 22.6% + 9.9% 41,500 25.9% 40,900 22.7% + 3.4%

Grand total 152,864 100.0% + 15.1% 175,423 100.0% + 14.8% 160,000 100.0% 180,000 100.0% + 2.6%

US$ 141.20 US$ 152.27 0 US$ 130.00 US$ 140.00

EUR 153.14 EUR 164.38 0 EUR 140.00 EUR 155.00
*FX Rates:

FY2024

Result

FY2025

Original Plan

FY2025

Revised Plan

Amount Amount Amount Amount

FY2023

Result

13,141 17,828 14,500 18,000

20,855 24,642 22,000 26,000

12.8% 13.1% 13.1% 13.6%

19,567 23,040 21,000 24,500

152,864 175,423 160,000 180,000

Amount Amount Amount Amount

FY2023

Result

FY2024

Result

FY2025

Original Plan

FY2025

Revised Plan

22

Supplementary Information

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

FY2023
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY2024
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY2025
1Q 2Q 3Q

Standard units

Large systems

Maintenance &
supplies
Difference

Total

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

FY2023
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY2024
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY2025
1Q 2Q 3Q

Cleaning equipment

Maintenance & supplies

Difference

Total

0

2,500

5,000

7,500

10,000

12,500

15,000

FY2023
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY2024
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY2025
1Q 2Q 3Q

Hardware

Software

Maintenance &